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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

BRIEF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

(Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to securc recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution,



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.
(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

: )
the United States Indian School at @ a/,lg/}/; inZr s SO R
2aea.... /344(55_ ......................... , b, 1

(Name of child.) (Sex.)

of ﬁ;.\z} et e POy SRR TR O e Y

and agree to. Pia enrollment in said school for a period of .. e % .. years, and alo obligates
ot ess than three

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

I further say that the said child was born atéa.. Za- o Metr-covalen on Lcaon.. / ‘1’ o -~ LPa/;

s TR a%éfmdndzan of the /Xz«uu_ur- .........

(Is or was.)

Tribedoatedatc o Agency; that he left the tribe about ... :

(Approximate date)

that the mother, ... : a2l . @uﬁ?‘ﬂ., _____ M dian of the. /éfpn. s .

(Name.) (io-orm} / (Degree.)

Tribe located at ﬂa % g@ﬁ—;m . Ageney_and left the tribe about et hat

(Approximate date.)

the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that

he has attended the following schools:

DATE OF CAUSE OF
DISCHARGE. DISCHARGE.

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, DATE OF
OR MISSION. | LOCATED AT— ENROLLMENT.
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ALy 2/[6&?1@7«1;6%/ ............... Pl ..
{NOTE.—Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

guardian, nmat-af-kmr)-

AFFIDAVIT.

sl Jiéad M ............... , do hereby swear that the statements made in the

3 ") 5
A O L. 4 Sttt P Co i T'.';.L,::;H

=

(NoTe.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to administer oaths by the parent with whom the chﬁw (@

living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.) Iy o
i -4




FOR NEW YORK PUPILS.

This blank is to be filled out and signed by a former teacher of the applicant, by a school trustee, a school superintendent, or by some other
person conversant with the status of the applicant’s school attendance.

This is to certify that 4{[{1!/3/14/0 /&imﬁmt

has attended the . %‘}W&u‘ﬁgmoﬁwm e e e a6 U s A

hils ﬂﬂma ____________________________ 2l e RO /M/Mwas;
toM i &‘ B WHasrs |

22 N Y

ey |

"(Sign here)

I . e e e e R R e R a
] ’ 2
(Business, calling, or profession.)

, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

................................................................................... , who makes the foregoing application; that I believe ... state-
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with .. e : that
(Name of Child.)

he isknown and recognized in the community in-which he lives as an Indian; and that in my opinion

he cannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reasonthat ... .




X _Certificate of Physician. p
/ ‘AN DA )C& {....,a practicing physician P\f [ R 4"!"}{\

i ;“ = / - ¥ i S
o4 f/ﬁ , do hereby certify that I have carefully examined A /€ oot J AT s LA

-4 named in this application, and find that .. _is in proper physical condition to attend

and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health

== pupils. _ i
P eyt Ll 191 4
4 = -5
/ ,'BL-' 3
4{ 7~¢ __.M.D.
/v—?"y -2, » l-_:_ : = -
Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.
VoucHER No. 1.
B e et R e R e st sl s SGE
(Busi calling, or profession.)

, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

are true; that I am acquainted With ... e ; that
(Name of Child.)

= znd recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my opinion

¢ ~==ive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that..

VoucHER No. 2.

_________ a
(Business, calling, or profession.) i Of
R , , do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
_____ ooy who makes the foregoing application; that I believe ... state-
) & troe; that I am aequainted with ; that
(Name of Child.) ’

e e sesoemized in the community in-which he lives as an Indian;and that in my opinion

e e seomer 2nd 2dequate schooling at home for the reason that




Certificate of School Physician.

I hereby certify thaton ... .. . i, 1 made a careful examination
(As soon after arrival as possible.)
of the physieal eonditionof ... . ... oo, the childnamed in the fore-
o oURTR I CATIOD AT O OTIC RS Iy b Gl S T i W L s
I therefore recommend that the said child be ... ... enrolled in this school.
WS oo B3RO Ly e £ 0 e S dins L (2300 50

Sihont Bhsisian=—

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s manners
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons,which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken toany other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Sept. 2nd, 1916,

Mrs., Enily P, Lineoln,
Superintendent, The Thomes Indian School,
Iroquois, . Y.
Ify desr Mrs. Lincolns

I thank you for the telegzam you sent yesterday noti-
fying us o be on the lookout for ?3E§iﬁwggfggp. The boy
arrived here lsst evening aend he éﬁpéﬁra.tbhbe the desirable
kind of & boy we want to become students at Carlisle,

Will you also allow me to assure you in this connection
thet the sseistence you geve in securing en advisable routing
for Dennig's ticket is apprecisted? The longer routing ean be
allowed when there is e good and sufficient resson to meke the
chenge and I trust that you were not too greatly inconvenienced
by heving to complete such arrangements,

Hoping we can scon advise you that Demnis ig doing good
work, I am, with best wishes for a successful year,

Very respectifully,

HY11, Superintendents



STATE OF NEW YORK MANAGERS
W. 3. Lawton, Pres.
THOMAS INDIAN SCHOOL Lawtons
Herman W. Johngon, M. D, Sec'y.
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT Gowanda
Mrs. Josephine M. Sisson,
Collins
William F. Woodward,
: Gowanda
Walter S. Kennedy,
EMILY P. LINCOLN G avandn
SUPERINTENDENT William Hatch,
Akron
Grant Mt. Pleasant,
Lewiston
IROQUOIS, N. Y. Angust 18, 1918.

My Q. B DRSS,
Bupt., U. 8, Indian School,

Carlisle, Fao.

Your letter of August 4th in regard te placing a ticket
for Dennis Button's transpertatien to Carlisle, received. They
noetified me from Cellins twe or three days age that an order had
already been received fer his transportatien, If it is not
necessary tor him toe reach there before lionday, the 28th, I will
gend him that day. If this is net all right kindly let me know
but if 1 de not hear from you, will send him so that he will reach
Carlisle lienday night, the 28th.

Very truly yeurs,

] ny s
R AN i Z
: A Lo y
NLLp it | K K Corer e

~ ; A .
s

Pl
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Superintendent.




STATE OF MEW YORX MAMNAGERS

W. 8. Lawton, Pree.
THOMAS INDIAN SCHOOL Lawtons
Herman W. Johnson, M. D,, Sec'y.
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT Gowanda
Mrs Josephine M. Sisson,
Collins
: William F. Woodward,
F Gowanda
4 EMILY P. LINCOLN Walter S. Kennedy,
Gowanda

SUPERINTENDENT William Hatch,

Akron
Grant Mt, Pleasant,
Lewiston

IROQUOIS, N. Y. Auegust 28, 191s.,

Y. O Hs Lippe, Bapt..
. U. S. Indian Schoel,

Carlisgle, Fa,

I am writing te let you xnew that I am net senﬂ%ng
Dennis Butten this merning ss I wrete you I would., I feund his
ticket read rrem Jellins te Olean en the Erie and from Qlean
te Harrisburg en the Pernmnsylwvania and frem there en the Cumberland

ng cars feur times with gquite a leng

(B

Valley. Thisg meant chane

wWailt ard a change of statiorne in

Olean, and as this younes man hes
never travelled at all, I felt scmawhat anxieus aneut nis maxing
this route witheut any treuble. Our statien agent thought he
could zet the ticket chanhged to a meres direct reute f'er him, se

I toeen the liberty of navine him try and will send Dennis jJust as
seon as we hear,

In thingine ef his maxing the trip, I had theueht he
woeuld he ticaeted frem Cellins te Ruffale on the Erie and Frem
Burfale te Harrisburg en the Pennsylvania and expscted te mend
seme ¢ne inte Buffale with him te oee that he cget started from
there all right. Perhaps the young man ceuld have made the
trip all right the wsy the ticket read. put as I was arrald
he miznt make some mistake and the acent thought he could change

his ticket, I thouesht bhest te let him do \ge.



Trusting the delay in his reaching there will net ve of
any sreat incenvenience, 1 am

Very truly yours,

HEL=T1B I, oY ‘Superintendent., ol

" L T B o ——

e e Lo ne—
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¥ebruary 16, 1YiT,

Mre Go He Ansley
Superintendent Rew York Ageney
Salamanca, He Ye

Dear Siri-

Dennis Buffon, wie came to us from the Irequels Jchocl
last fall, nhasg had tc have some dentist werk done, c¢osting him
£2425+ Doea he nave any funds In your handsg with which he can
pay this Hill ?

Very ixuly yoursg

Chiist Clerk 1n Chargae.
HRD
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

IT"!*r TOnIr In,n',,vrtc\:

I [z :
sl LRLIL Aol

Salemenca, N. Y,, February 19, 1917

-

C. V. Peel, Chief Clexk in Charge,
United states Indian School,

Gal‘l 1819, Fa.

Dear gir:
Receipt of your letter of Februwary 16, 1917, relative to
Dennis matton, is hereby acknowledged. He is emrolled as

Dennis Orouse, and I find thet b has to his credit $99.30 withheld

A

besides some interest.

=

have this day made application in my name
Agent and recognized guardian and as socon as the mongr
to his credit in this jJurisdiction, I will transfer it

disbursement.

Hespectfully yours,

&s Specia
is deposited

to you for

Special Agent.

4
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

T VA AR T
R D -"“_._ LU_-.,E‘

Salamenca, N. Y., June 15, 1917

D K n Dt

John Irancis, Jr., Superintendent,

Dear 35i

B

minor.

a4

10

“ne

Imited States Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa
&

Tnclosed herewith you will find my official check
L v
No. 5215, payable to your order as guardian of Dennie (rouse,

This represents a transfer of funds under Section

47
Respectfully ‘yours, (A/f?

(ED

o O T R



July 9, 1917.

Mrie Emlly P. Linceln
Superintendent Thoemas Indian Scheel
Iroqueis, Ne Y.

Ny dear Mrs. Lincolnt=

Complying with the request con-
tained in your letter dated July 7, 1917,
I an enclesing herewith twe appl ication
blanks Tor the use of the graduates fronm
your schoel whe wish te enter Carlisle
next fall.

Dennls Button was given per-

nisgsion teo attend your coinencemrent eX-
ercises with the understanding that he was
to return to Carlisle within two weeks from
the time he left. As he has not yet re-
turned, I write teo know if you can help ne
get him back. He haz an order feor his retum

ticket. Thanking ycu feor past favers, I an
Very truly yours

NRD=-Inclesures Superintendent.



MAMNAGERS

STATE OF NEW YORK
W. 3. Lawton, Pres
Lawtons

Herman W. Johnson, M. D, Sec'y.
Gowanda

Mrs. Josephine M. Sisson,
Colling

George J. Mentley

THOMAS INDIAN SCHOOL

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

Gowanda
Walter S. Kennedy,
EMILY P. LINCOLN N heann
SUPERINTENDENT William Hatch,
Alkron

Grant Mt. Pleasant,
Lewiston

IROQUOIS,N Y.  July 7, 1917.

Mr, John Francis, Jr., Supt.,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Two of our graduates have expressed a desire to enter
Carlisle this Fall. Will you kindly sendus some apvplication
blanks for them to fill out.

Thanking you for sending these, I am

Very truly yours,

é;/rr 7{:‘, Lt e’(f/»t
Superintendeéent.

AR




i

June 285, 1817

Mr. W. A. Bender, Ticket Agent,
¢. V. R, R: Co.,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith a check
for $16.38 to cover one ticket to Irving,
H. Y., and one prepaid order for ticket
from Irving, N, Y., %o Carlisle, as per
your bill of the 235th instant, These

tickets were Tor use of Dennis Button, a

pupil of thie school,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

encl,



o

Jjaces 116 17 8000

The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Carlisle, Pa. June, 25th. 17.

Indian Industrial School,

To Cumberland Valley Railroad Co. =- Dr.

One ticket to Irving, N.Y. === ' &8.19
One prepaid Order Irving N.Y.to Carlisle, 8.19
& 16,38

Dennies Button.
;ﬂ(' A A et K -2}“_'/7

CCA 25T 0,



July 27, 1917«

Nr. Ben Logan
Gare L.GJlanchedtorts Store
Versalllies, H. Y.

Dear S5iri=

Replying to your letter of the 24th inst

requesting that your nephew Dennis Button be allowed

te ge to you Tor the balance of the swmer, I have %o
advise that 1t does net seem best to grant your
request. In the first place, we need all the boys
who are here now to carry on the routine work of the
gochool. We have %Swo large farms and the crops we
have put in this year, require many hands.

In the second place, Dennis has had hisg
vacation. I allewed him to go to his home at the
time of the Thomas Scheol commencenent, to remaln
several weeks,, He has money but I de net think it
would be wise to let him have it te pay another Tare
te his heme. He 13 getting along all right here, 18
well and contented and there seems to be no special

reason for him to go home now.
Very truly yours

NRD Superintendent.

[ L.
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5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

HEW YORK AGENCY

Salamanca, #. ¥,, February 18, 1918

kir. John Francis, Jdre,
Superintendent, U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear hkir. Francis:

Encl osed herewith you will find my official check
No. 6861, payable to your order for {6.00 belenging to Dennie Crouse,
who is enrocllled at school, 1 believe, as Dennie Button, repmsen:;&ng
a transfer of funds.

I am also enclosing herewith a certificate showing
that Dennie Crouse is the same person as Demnie Button.

Respectfully yours,

i Special Agent. /

CL



I, George H. Ansley, Special Agent in charge of the

‘h{aﬁk Indians do hereby certify on honor that Dennie Crouse

/"/m”tne rolls of the lew York Agency is the same person who is
enrolled at the United States Indian oSchool at Carlisle, Pennsyl-

vania, as Mennie Button and is entitled to $6.00 this day transferred.

Uated at Salamanca, . Y,, this

18th day of “ebruary, 1918.

%W/é/ AL,H,/;7

Special Agent.



5259

CERTIFICATE OF FROMOTION

June 14, 1918

This certifies that Dennig Button

(Name of student.)

has made the following recordin ... Carlisle Indian School . .

(Name of school.)

SURIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

~Boglieh . o . lst Yr. Voc. 86
akrltthmetde. | L W 72

oy R T 92
W T n e e S B ol e B ) " 80

__General Exercises ... A SN 0 ) 80

_General Average Y

D Y e e e e e e e e B e e e S
Deportment- .o o o e WA W TN o o s

DETAILS BERVED, LEuNGTH OF TIME 1IN EACH. RATING.

__.Irdustrial ____ LNy el Ll T 86

and is XK XK eligible to pursue work in theSecchd Year Vocational  grade, academic; and

(Cancel one.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational

s—4850 { Superintendent.

Principal.




5—259 / 79 aid

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

Dennis Button

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

{Name of school.)

This certifies that

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. . GRADE. RATING.

L\ ERg LR | S B e lst Yr. Voc. 85

CATERRReRtn . e " PR

i BDEFAPRY i 92

... General Exercises ... = 80

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.

Industrial e 86

- and is%r & mot eligible to pursue work in the Second Year Vocational grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

&—2650 : ._-“"“""_"m“"_-___.S_‘iaperiﬂtendent.



5—-259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION
May 24, 1917 .. 191
This certifies that ______ Dennis Butten .. . .. . ... oo
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in ________ Carlisle -.I.nd.;_&zl_ﬁﬁgntggl_{)_ _________________________________________
(Name of schoo
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, (GRADE. RATING.
Boglieh Lo, BTl e LR R 20 SR, 88
Oenerh) FxetGdgam ... L 82
________ Arithmetic . .94
Geography - S
_______ Physiology & Hyglene < O
Penmanghip ) Wbl 0 10T LIS N0 .88
_______ DEawing S o 32 8 S Sl e i .88
History ! N I R e 88 .
ST SO OO e o OO O O T e ) e el o
19.7510Te g v o L e B e R S SR e T P
DETAILS SERVED. LeENGTH oF TIME IN EACH RaTING
______ General Work .80,
and is ZXE XKt eligible to pursue work in theElI-'..BI:..X.Qﬂ;:-_Y_QQ_@.P_LQ!I@L.._ grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational

o e //W&

/ﬁnﬁermtmdmt

Principal.



5—-259

This certifies that

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in_______ Cax J.isl_e_._Ind__i_e.zxasgn[g%lﬁ ________________________________________
Name of school. 3
SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
M AL e P e el 2 e S R A 88
________ General Exercises .. .82
Rt dRe LEGEEL ' B ST e o gl = N = T e °4¢
_____ Geography o BN
________ Physiology & Hygiene N - S
________ Permensndyp. . ... 88
Drawing R e 88
________ Phetidy = . o il o N N .85
Y DSevsturt o Mo ot B s (g R L E L L R T L it e
Deportment ... R i e S s e e
DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME 1IN EACH. RATING.
...... General Work .80
and is ZXEXXt eligible to pursue work in theFiXr st Year Vocational  grade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.)
___grade or year vocational
Ne e R L e o . | L e T Principal
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